EASTERN SUFFOLK BOCES COOPERATIVE BIDDING PROGRAM Requisition
Bid #2022-077-0817: Medical and Nursing Supplies and Equipment Location
114 Bracken Rd.
Term of Contract is from October 1, 2021 through September 30, 2022 Montgomery, NY 12549
Attention: Abraham Jeremias
Usage Report Period: October 1, 2021 — May 31, 2022 No. 845-782-6800
Usage Report Due Date: June 7, 2022 Date: May 31, 2022
/—\ Amount 612.00
\ |
Line |CQty.| UOM hﬁgory Item Description Alternate Vendor ltem # Price Awarded Vendor Extension
AurelalSateko-AS-NPFG
Mfr: Supermax/Safeko
*The price quoted is per box
\ of 50. However, we will only
~— | be able to ship this in a box
/_\ of 100 for $36.00
00279 0| BX Gloves (Gioves. nitfile powder free, latex free, XS, or equal $18.00/50" 18.00| Interboro Packaging Corporation -
N ] AureliaiSafeko-Sm-NPFG
/ Mfr: Supermax/Safeko
*The price quoted is per box
of 50, However, we will only
,@S‘tn ship this in a box
Gloves, nifrile powder free, latex free, 50fbox, ig?/ ﬂ}ﬁ]ﬂ for $36.00
00280 | 34| BX Gloves Pocket Nurse Enterprises Inc. #03-47-6100 or egtial $18.00/50° ltem #280 18.00| Interboro Packaging Corporation 612.00
V4 \ AyrelialSateko-AXL-NPFG
Mifr: Supermax/Safeko
*The price quoted j$ per box
of 50. However Ave will only
A be able to shif this in a box
Gloves, nitrile powder free, latex free, XXL, 50/box or of 1
00281 0| Bx Gloves equal 18.00| Interboro Packaging Corporation -
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BIBB COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT
SALES FOR THE PERIOD OF
July 1, 2021 - April 29, 2022

ltems Stock Number Stock Description Quantity Purchased Unit Price  Quantitiy ordered but not received
ltem #14-5 INT-1085-Super Tuff Sandwich Bags Clear 2,000/ 10 22.82
Itern #29-5 INT-3858-Exh 38"X58" Extra Heavy Black 1 50 18.24
Item #29-5 INT-3858-Exh 38"X58" Extra Heavy Black 1 150 18.24
ltem #14-5 INT-1085-Super Tuff Sandwich Bags Clear 2,000/ 15 22.82
ltem #14-5 INT-1085-Super Tuff Sandwich Bags Clear 2,000/ 10 22.82
ltem #29-5 INT-3858-Exh 38"X58" Extra Heavy Black 1 75 18.24
ltem #29-5 INT-3858-Exh 38"X58" Extra Heavy Black 1 75 18.24
Item #29-5 INT-3858-Exh 38"X58" Extra Heavy Black 1 150 18.24
Itemn #29-5 IN 38"X58" Extra Heavy Black 1 300 23.34

Item #2-50 INT-2737- 25 12.56
Item #84-5 Lrg-PG 6 8.75
ltem #84-5 Lrg-PG 2 15.16
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May 7, 2014
File ID: 46266

Mrs. Edith Jeremias

Interboro Packaging Corporation
114 Bracken Road

Montgomery, NY 12549

Dear Mrs. Edith Jeremias:

The New York State Department of Economic Development, Division of Minority and Women's Business
Development (DMWBD) has determined that your firm, Interboro Packaging Corporation, continues to meet
eligibility requirements for re-certification, pursuant to Executive Law, Article 15-A and SNYCRR Section 140

through 145 of the Regulations.

Therefore, we are pleased to inform you that your firm, has once again, been granted status as a Women Business
Enterprise (WBE). Your business will continue to be listed in the State’s Directory of Certified Businesses with

codes listed on the following page.

This Certification remains in effect for a period of generally three (3) years from the date of this letter or until such
time as you are selected again, by this office for re-certification. Any changes in your company that affect
ownership, managerial and/or operational control, must be reported to this Office within thirty (30) days of such
changes; including changes to company name, business address, telephone numbers, principal products/services

and bonding capacity.

The Certification status is not intended to imply that New York State guarantees your company’s capability to
perform on contracts, nor does it imply that your company is guaranteed any State business,

Thank you for your cooperation. On behalf of the State of New York, | wish you luck in your business endeavors,
particularly those involving State agencies.

Yours sincerely,

Scott Munson
Director of Certification

533 Third Avenue New York New York 10017 Tel 212 803 2414
Wab Site: www.esd.ny.gov/MWBE/html
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Department of Purchasing & Contract Compliance

Suite 1168 .
130 Peachtree Street, S.W. Main: (404) 612-6300
Atlanta, GA 30303
o fultoncountyga.gov

Mario Avery, MBA, MCA
Contract Compliance Administrator

September 17, 2020

Mrs, Edith Jeremias
Interboro Packaging Corp.
114 Bracken Road
Montgomery, NY 12548-2600

Dear Mrs. Jeremias:

The Fulton County Office of Contract Compliance has reviewed your application for Minority/Female Business Enterprise
(“MFBE") recertification. Based on our evaluation of the information submitted, your firm has met the requirements for
certification renewal.

Your firm's certification will last for a period of two (2) years beginning with the effective date of this letter. You may apply
for recertification as a MFBE three months prior to the certification expiration date. Failure to recertify your company within
six (6) months after certification has expired will require your company to repeat the certification process in its entirety. If at
any time during your certification period there is a change in management, ownership or control of your firm, you are
required to update your firm's profile. If your firm relocates during the certification period please update your profile as well.
Failure to maintain accurate information on your firm may result in removal of your firm from the Minority/Female Business
Enterprise (MFBE) Directory.

If you have any questions or require further assistance, please feel free to contact our office at (404) 612-6300. We wish
you continued success in your business endeavors.

Sincerely,
Mario Avery

Contract Compliance Administrator

https:ﬂfultonccunlyga.divers-tyr.:omp1iance.com.’FrontPage!DiversilyMain‘asp?xID=241 mn



Small Business Enterprise (SBE)
REA Interboro Packaging Corp.

Worth Cirtral T Regionad Carificamon fgency

Interboro Packaging Corp.

has filed with the Agency an Affidavit as defined by NCTRCA Small Business Enterprise (SBE) Policies &
Procedures and is hereby certified to provide service(s) in the following areas:

NAICS 424130: INDUSTRIAL AND PERSONAL SERVICE PAPER MERCHANT WHOLESALERS

This Certification commences February 25, 2022 and supersedes any registration or listing previously issued. This
certification must be updated every two years by submission of an Annual Update Affidavit. At any time thereis a
change in ownership, control of the firm or operation, notification must be made immediately to the North Central

Texas Regional Certification Agency for eligibility evaluation.

Certification Expiration: February 29, 2024
Issued Date: February 25, 2022
CERTIFICATION NO. WFSB28929N0224

Certification Administrator
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North Central Texas Regfonal Certification Agency

September 30, 2021

Edith Jeremias

Interboro Packaging Corp.
114 Bracken Road
Montgomery, NY 12549-2600

RE: Women Business Enterprise (WBE) Certification Affidavit No. 6921
Dear Mrs. Jeremias:

Congratulations! Your firm has been certified by the North Central Texas Regional Certification Agency (“NCTRCA") as a Women
Business Enterprise (WBE) in accordance with NCTRCA MBE/WBE/SBE certification eligibility program requirements. Your
Certification Identification Number is WFWB95929N0923. Your firm is certified as a MBE/WBE/SBE in the following areas listed on
page 2.

This certification is valid for two years from the date of this letter or, unless and until it has been removed in accordance with NCTRCA
MBE/WBE/SBE certification eligibility procedures. In order to remain certified, you must submit every two years, on the anniversary of
your certification, a “No Change Affidavit”.

A No Change Affidavit is a sworn affidavit affirming that there have been no changes in the firm’s circumstances affecting its
ownership or control, or any material change in the information provided in its application for MBE/WBE/SBE certification, including
the support documentation. Any changes to contact information, ownership, and/or expansion of services must be communicated to
the NCTRCA within thirty (30) days of the change. Failure to provide these changes could result in your firm being removed from the
certified vendor database. The NCTRCA reserves the right to re-evaluate a firm's certification status at anytime that it determines such
re-evaluation is warranted.

Thank you for your participation in the NCTRCA MBE/WBE/SBE Certification Program. Please contact me at 817-640-0606 if you
have any questions or if | can be of assistance to you.

Sincerely,

y 1\Va% v £)
Elicia Mitchell, MPA, MCA, ADR
Director of Operations

624 Six Flags Drive, Suite 100 * Arlington, Texas 76011 * (817) 640-0606 (Office) * (817) 640-6315 (Fax) * www.nctrca.org
For online applications go to: https://nctrca.mwdbe.com



Page 2

September 30, 2021

Edith Jeremias
Interboro Packaging Corp.

This firm is Certified under the following commodity codes/area(s) of specialty:

NAICS 424130: INDUSTRIAL AND PERSONAL SERVICE PAPER MERCHANT WHOLESALERS



SoUTH CENTRAL TEXAS REGIONAL CERTIFICATION AGENCY

Your unified certification source
www. sclrca.org

April 29, 2021

Edith Jeremias

Interboro Packaging Corp.
114 Bracken Road
Montgomery, NY 12549-2600

Dear Edith Jeremias:

We are pleased to inform you that your application for certification in our Small, Minority, Woman and Veteran Business Enterprise (SIMMVV)
Program has been approved. Your firm met the requirements of the SCTRCA Policy and Procedure Manual and is currently certified as a:

*ESBE SBE WBE

Certification Number: 221049500
Certification Expiration: April 30, 2023

Providing the following products or services:
NAICS 423450: MEDICAL, DENTAL, AND HOSPITAL EQUIPMENT AND SUPPLIES MERCHANT WHOLESALERS
NAICS 423850: SERVICE ESTABLISHMENT EQUIPMENT AND SUPPLIES MERCHANT WHOLESALERS

On the two year anniversary date of your certification, you are required to provide a renewal application affirming that no changes have occured
affecting your certification status. The SCTRCA will send you a Certification Renewal reminder sixty (60) days prior to your expiration date. The
SCTRCA will no longer include a certificate upon certification renewals. Your expiration date is April 30, 2023.

Please notify this office within thirty (30) days of any changes affecting the size, ownership, control requirements, or any material change in the
information provided in the submission of the certification application. Thank you in advance.

Sincerely,

Charles Johnson,
Executive Director



MEDICAL/FIRST AID SUPPLIES CATALOG

Interboro Packaging Corporation

114 Bracken Road
Montgomery, NY 12549-2600
(845) 782-6800

Item Product Size Count Price | Discount Net
Number 7 Price
1 Polyethylene Gloves Small 10,000/Case | $276.00 50% $138.00
2 Polyethylene Gloves Medium | 10,000/Case | $276.00 50% $138.00
3 Polyethylene Gloves Large 10,000/Case | $276.00 50% $138.00
4 Polyethylene Gloves X-Large 10,000/Case | $276.00 50% $138.00
5 Latex Powdered-Exam Gloves Medium 1,000/Case | $280.00 50% $140.00
6 Latex Powdered-Exam Gloves Large 1,000/Case | $280.00 50% $140.00
7 Latex Powdered-Exam Gloves X-Large 1,000/Case | $280.00 50% $140.00
8 Latex Powder-Free Exam Gloves | Small 1,000/Case | $260.00 50% $130.00
9 Latex Powder-Free Exam Gloves | Medium 1,000/Case | $260.00 50% $130.00
10 Latex Powder-Free Exam Gloves | Large 1,000/Case | $260.00 50% $130.00
11 Latex Powder-Free Exam Gloves | X-Large 1,000/Case | $260.00 50% $130.00
12 Vinyl Powdered Exam Gloves Small 1,000/Case | $196.00 50% $98.00
13 Vinyl Powdered Exam Gloves Medium 1,000/Case | $196.00 50% $98.00
14 Vinyl Powdered Exam Gloves Large 1,000/Case | $196.00 50% $98.00
15 Vinyl Powdered Exam Gloves X-Large 1,000/Case | $196.00 50% $98.00
16 Vinyl Powdered Gloves Small 1,000/Case | $180.00 50% $90.00
17 Vinyl Powdered Gloves Medium 1,000/Case | $180.00 50% $90.00
18 Vinyl Powdered Gloves Large 1,000/Case | $180.00 50% $90.00
19 Vinyl Powdered Gloves X-Large 1,000/Case | $180.00 50% $90.00
20 Vinyl Powder-Free Exam Gloves | Small 1,000/Case | $196.00 50% $98.00
21 Vinyl Powder-Free Exam Gloves | Medium 1,000/Case | $196.00 50% $98.00
22 Vinyl Powder-Free Exam Gloves | Large 1,000/Case | $196.00 50% $98.00
23 Vinyl Powder-Free Exam Gloves | X-Large 1,000/Case | $196.00 50% $98.00
24 Vinyl Powder-Free Gloves Small 1,000/Case | $180.00 50% $90.00
25 Vinyl Powder-Free Gloves Medium 1,000/Case | $180.00 50% $90.00
26 Vinyl Powder-Free Gloves Large 1,000/Case | $180.00 50% $90.00
27 Vinyl Powder-Free Gloves X-Large 1,000/Case | $180.00 50% $90.00
28 Nitrile Powder-Free Exam Gloves | Small 1,000/Case | $468.00 50% $234.00
29 Nitrile Powder-Free Exam Gloves | Medium 1,000/Case | $468.00 50% $234.00
30 Nitrile Powder-Free Exam Gloves | Large 1,000/Case | $468.00 50% $234.00
31 Nitrile Powder-Free Exam Gloves | X-Large 1,000/Case | $468.00 50% $234.00
32 Aprons 24" X 42" | 1,000/Case | $130.00 50% $65.00
33 Aprons 28" X 46 | 1,000/Case | $196.00 50% $98.00




Interboro Packaging Corporation

114 Bracken Road

Montgomery, New York 12549

Orders can be placed by mail, e-mail, faxed or by calling (845) 782-6800

Fax: (845) 781-2450
Tel: (845) 782-6800
e-mail: abraham@interboropackaging.com

Vendor Size BRAND Grade Count Per CATEGORY Vobume Tier | DISCOUNT | Net Price |Price List Datef FOBTerms | Freight Cost
Interboro  24x23 [NT-2423-Super Exh Super Extra Heavy I(EJ?{}_ Can Liners h;lfé:,% 50%) $38.03] 1/1/2021)Destination |Included
Interbore  §24x23 [NT-2423-Hvy Heavy 1000 Can Liners $65.80 50% $32.90] 1/1/2021|Destination |Included
Interboro  |24x23 INT-2423-R Regular 1000 Can Liners $55.08 S0% §27.54] 1/1/2021]Destination |Included
Interboro  |23x24 INT-2324-R Regular 1000 Can Liners $47.90 S0% $23.95] 1/1/2021|Destination |Included
Interboro  |33x39 INT-3339-Super Ex-Hvy Super Extra Heavy 100 Can Liners $50.10 s0%)  $25.05] 1/1/2021|Destination  |Included
Interbora ~ |33x39 INT-3339-Super Exh Super Extra Heavy 250 Can Liners $74.50 0% $37.25] 1/1/2021)Destination  |Included
Interboro 33x39 INT-3339-Exh Extra Heavy 230 Can Liners $69.30 50%) §34.635] 1/1/2021|Destination  |Included
Interboro  }33x39 [NT-3339-Hvy Heavy 250 Can Liners $51.80 50% §2590] 1/1/2021Destination |Included
Interboro  |33x40 INT-3340-Hvy Heavy 500 Can Liners $68.20 50% $34.10] 1/1/2021|Destination  {included
Interboro  |36x38 [INT-3658-Super Ex-Hvy Super Extra Heavy 100 Can Liners $59.80 50% $2990] 1/1/2021|Destination  |Included
Interboro | 36x58 INT-3658-Super Exh Super Extra Heavy 100 Can Liners $56.26 50% $28.13] 1/1/2021|Destination  |included
Interboro  |36x58 INT-3658-Exh Extra Heavy 100 Can Liners £52.10, 50%] $26.05] 1/1/2021)Destination |Included
Interboro  |36x58 INT-3658-Hvy Heavy 100 Can Liners $47.26 50% $23.63] 1/1/2021)Destination  |Included
Interboro  |36x60 INT-3660-Hvy Heavy 200 Can Liners $59.20 s0%)  $29.63]  1/1/2021)Destination  |Included
Interboro  |30x36 INT-3036-Super Ex-Hvy Super Extra Heavy 100 Can Liners $48.26 50% §24.13] 1/172021|Destination  |Included
Interboro |30:36 INT-3036-Super Exh Super Extra Heavy 250 Can Liners 56480 50%) §32.40] 1/1/2021|Destination |Included
[nterboro  §30:36 INT-3036-Exh Extra Heavy 250 Can Liners $56.06 50% $28.03] 1/1/2021|Destination  |included
Interboro 30x36 INT-3036-Hvy Heavy 250 Can Liners £49.10 50% §24.551 1/1/2021}Destination |Included
Interboro  |30x37 INT-3037-H Heavy 500 Can Liners $63.10 30% $31.55] /172021 Destination  |Included
Interboro  J40xd8 [NT-4048-Super Ex-Hvy Super Extra Heavy 100 Can Liners $57.80 50% $28.90) 1/1/2021fDestination  |Included
Interbore  J40x48 INT-4048-Super Exh Super Extra Heavy 100 Can Liners $55.20 50% §27.60] 1/1/2021|Destination |Included
Interboro |40x48 INT-4048-Exh Extra Heavy 100 Can Liners §49 66 50%. $24.83] 1/1/2021|Destination |Included
Interboro |40x48 INT-4048-Hvy Heavy 250 Can Liners $62.10 50%]  $31.05] 1/1/2021|Destination |Included
Interboro 4048 INT-4048-Hvy Heavy 250 Can Liners S60.10 S0% $30.05] 1/1/2021|Destination |included
Interboro  |40x48 [NT-4048-H Heavy 250 Can Liners $53.48 s0%)  $26.74] 1/1/2021|Destination  |Iincluded
Interbora  |24x33 [NT-2433-Exh Extra Heavy 500 Can Liners $66.06 s0%]|  $33.03] 1/1/2021|Destination fIncluded
Interboro |24x33 [NT-2433-X-Hwvy Extra Heavy 500 Can Liners $63.26 50% $31.63] 1/1/2021|Destination |Included




Interboro  |24x33 [NT-2433-Med Regular 1000 Can Liners $64.20 50%) %3210 1/1/2021{Destination  {Included
Interboro 2433 INT-2433-R Regular 1000 Can Liners £31.96 50%) $25.98] 17172021 Destination  {Included
Interboro  J43x48 INT-4348-Super Ex-Hvy Super Extra Heavy 100 Can Liners $69.10 50%]  $34.55] 1/1/2021]Destination  |Included
Interboro  [43x48 INT-4348-Super Exh Super Extra Heavy 100 Can Liners $64.78 50% $32.39] 1/1/2021Destination  |Included
Interboro  J43x48 INT-4348-Exh Extra Heavy 100 Can Liners $52.24 50%) $26.12] 1/1/2021|Destination  |Included
Interboro  J43x48 INT-4348-Hvy Heavy 200 Can Liners $59.80 50%]  $29.90] 1/1/2021]Destination |Included
Interboro J43x48 INT-4348-XH Extra Heavy 200 Can Liners $62.04 50%) $£31.02] 1/1/2021 Destination  |Included
Interboro  f43x48 INT-4348-X-Hvy Extra Heavy 200 Can Liners £52.68 so%)  $26.34] 1/1/2021|Destination  |Included
Interboro  {43x48 INT-4348-H Heavy 200 Can Liners $49.90 0% §24.95]  1/1/2021|Destination  |Included
Interboro  |38x38 INT-3858-Super Ex-Hvy Super Extra Heavy 100 Can Liners $65.80 0% $32.90] 1/1/2021]Destination |Included
Interboro  |38x38 [NT-3858-Super Exh Super Extra Heavy 100 Can Liners $62.26 50% $31.13] /142021 |Destination  |Included
Interbora |38x58 INT-3858-Exh Extra Heavy 100 Can Liners §58.40 50% £29.2010 1/1/2021Destination  {Included
Interbora  §38x38 INT-3858-Hvy Heavy 100 Can Liners $53.26] 50%) $26.63] 1/1/2021|Destination  {Included
Interboro  |38x60 INT-3860-XXH Extra Extra Heavy 200 Can Liners $63.96 s50%|]  $31.98] 1/1/2021]Destination |Included
Interboro  |38x60 INT-3860-X-Hvy Extra Heavy 200 Can Liners $58.64 50% $29.32] 1/1/2021|Destination  |Included
Interboro  |38x60 INT-3860-H Heavy 200 Can Liners $56.30 50% §28.15]  1/1/2021|Destination  |Included
Interboro |20x22 INT-2022-R Regular 200 Can Liners $56.84 50% $28.421 1/1/2021}Destination |Included




Interboro Packagmg Corporafion

EEO-1 Worksheet

Male Female i
Minority Minority ] _
Fab Caregory Total | White | Block | Hisp | 4m | FPhite | Black Hisp| Am  Total | Total
Employees- Indian Indian | Male | Female
Officials and 4 3 1 3 1
hanagers
Professionals
| Technicians B
Sales b | 0 5 0 5
Office & A 3 A 3
Clerical i
| Craft Waorkers l i ! '
(skilled) |
Operatives 4 3 ! 3 1
(semi-gkilled) ' J
Lahorers 6 i 1 6 5
{unskilled)
Servies
Workaers
Tomls | 17 i 1 16 1|




Tutenboro Packaging (Zorporation

Nationwide Service

114 Bracken Road

Montgomery, New York 12549-2600
(845) 782-6800

Fax (845) 781-2450

E-mail: Abraham@interboropackaging.com

Contract References

The School District of Philadelphia
440 N. Broad Street Suite 331
Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19130
Contact: Devon Sundberg

Phone: (215) 400-6863

Email: dsundberg@philasd.org

Weber School District

5320 Adams Avenue Parkway
Ogden, Utah 84405

Contact: Jamie Henrie

Phone (801) 476-7905

Email: jahenrie@wsd.net

Fort Worth Park & Recreation Dept.
4200 S. Freeway Suite 2200

Fort Worth, Texas 76115

Contact: Walter Newman

Phone: (817) 392-5741

Walter. Newman@fortworthtexas.qov

Austin ISD Nutrition & Food Services
3701 Woodbury Drive

Austin, Texas 78704

Contact: Misty Olsson

Phone: (512) 414-0225

Email: misty.olsson@austinisd.org

Dallas County Facilities Department
113 W. Commerce Street

Dallas, Texas 75207

Contact: Cyndi Armendariz

Phone: (214) 653-2965
cynthia.armendariz@dallascounty.ora

Passaic County

495 River Street

Paterson, New Jersey 07524
Contact: Miguel Diaz

Phone: (973) 247-3316

Email MiguelD@passaiccountynj.org

Darlington County School District
120 East Smith Avenue

Darlington, South Carolina 29532
Contact: Nan Johnson

Phone: 843-398-2272

E: Nannette Johnson@darlington.k12.sc.us

School District of Lee County

2855 Colonial Boulevard

Fort Myers, Florida 33966

Contact: Rebecca Rash

Phone: (239) 479-4291

Email: RebeccaDR @ LeeSchools.Net

Columbus Consolidated Govt.

1011 Cusseta Road

Columbus, GA 31901

Contact: Shalonnica Arrington
Phone: (708) 225-4940

Email: SArrington@columbusga.org

Houston Independent School District
6801 Bennington

Houston, Texas 77028

Contact: Rhonda Carroll-Johnson
Phone: 713-556-6543

Email: RCARROL1@HOUSTONISD.ORG

Orange County Public Schools

445 W. Amelia Street

Orlando, Florida 32801

Contact: Jessica Graham & Sue Allen
Phone: (407) 317-3988

Email; Jessica.Graham@ocps.net

Peoria Public School District 150
3202 North Wisconsin Avenue
Peoria, lllinois 60603

Contact: Naomi Armstrong

Phone: (309) 685-0935 #21236
Email: naomi.armstrong@psd150.org

Broward County School Board

3800 NW 10 Avenue

Fort Lauderdale, Florida 33309
Contact: Silvia Valvezan

Phone: (754) 321-4616

Email silvia.valvezan@browardschools.com

Eagle Pass Independent SD

1420 Eidson Road

Eagle Pass, Texas 78852

Contact; Linda Yzquierdo

Phone: (830) 773-5181 #1062
Email: lyzquierdo@eaglepassisd.net

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania DGS
555 Walnut Street, 6th Floor
Harrisburg, Pennsylvania 17120
Contact: Wanda Bowers

Phone: 717-346-3840

Email: wbhowers@pa.gov

Tacoma Public Schools

3321 S. Union Ave

Tacoma Washington 98409
Contact Person — Shelby Heyward
Phone: (253) 571.3383

Email: sheywar@tacoma.k12.wa.us

City of Boston

One City Hall Square, Room 808
Boston Massachusetts 02201
Contact: Brian Heger

Phone: (617) 635-2201

Email: brian.heger@boston.gov

Los Angeles Unified School District
333 South Beaudry Avenue

Los Angeles, California 80017
Contact: Eliana Serrano

Phone: (5662) 654-9306

Email: eliana.serrano@lausd.net

Marion County School Board

506 southeast 3rd Avenue

Ocala, Florida 34471

Contact: Amelia Bray

Phone: (352) 671-7506

Email: Amelia.bray@marion.k12.fl.us

Escambia County School District

51 E Texar

Pensacola, FL 32503

Contact: Michelle Simmons

Phone: (850) 469-5439

Email: MSimmons@escambia.k12.fl.us

City of Indianapolis / Marion County
40 South Alabama Street
Indianapolis, IN 46204

Contact: Glema Cash

Phone: (317) 327-1587

Email: Glema.Cash@indy.gov




Duternbions Packaging (Zorporation

Nationwide Service 114 Bracken Road
Montgomery, New York 12549-2600

(845) 782-6800

Fax (845) 781-2450

E-mail: interboro@frontiernet.net

Describe the offeror’s inventory in terms of volume, quality, brands,
and variety of items.

Inventory. Interboro’s inventory in terms of volume in weight, (as the
polyethylene industry is guided by weight) amounts to over 5,000,000 pounds of
plastics bags. Interboro’s inventory in terms of volume in cases; amounts to over
260,000 cases of plastics bags.

Quality. Interboro’s can liners and polyethylene bags are manufactured from the
highest quality virgin super-hexene resins, and will easily outperform heavier
gauge liners made from non-virgin non-hexene based materials. It has been
produced, with state-of-the-art upgrades in technology, and is famous for its
superior quality and reliability.

Interboro’s can liners and polyethylene bags are designed for a wide variety of
applications, and are backed by our unconditional promise of performance and
highly trained professional customer service.

e Top quality resins

o Maximum film strength

» Puncture and tear resistant

o Virtually leak-proof Star seal

» Wide range of strengths and sizes

» Packed for easy stacking and storage

Brands. Interboro carries a variety of bags from highly respectable
manufacturers, which provide superior quality liners. Interboro is one of the
biggest distributors from these manufacturers, as Interboro posses a huge
purchasing power by ordering in multiple truckload quantities from the biggest
manufacturers.

Variety of items. Interboro provides can liners, plastic bags, custodial supplies,
janitorial supplies, maintenance supplies, food bags, stretch film, polyethylene
gloves, latex gloves, vinyl gloves, Nitrile gloves and medical supplies for
governmental and municipal agencies throughout forty-eight (48) states.




Offeror’s general approach to providing services.

Interboro is known for fast, on-time delivery throughout the government-contract
bidding community. Interboro ships throughout the Country for states, cities,
counties, colleges, universities, school districts, governmental agencies, as well
as to businesses, large and small. Interboro carries a large inventory of
disposable paper and plastic products and can ship most orders within 7-10
days.

Interboro has knowledge of latest technology as it gets the latest information
directly from the biggest manufacturers, as Interboro is one of the larger
distributors of liners in the country. Interboro’s experience is over Thirty-Five in
the polyethylene industry. Interboro’s specialty is providing the highest grade of
material, quality; conform to customer's delivery requirement at the most
competitive price.

Interboro represents only proven manufacturers who provide superior quality,
latest technology resin, competitive pricing, and who share our commitment to
innovative techniques and expedited service.

Interboro’s customer support team will provide the end user with superior customer service.
Similarly, Interboro's shipping department will provide its superior shipping capabilities and
meet the delivery requirements.

Location and description of the warehouse that would be used to
service the contract.

Interboro services its costumers from its warehouse located at 114 Bracken
Road, Montgomery, NY 12549-2600.

Interboro’s facility contains more than eighty thousand square feet (80,000 sq. ft.)
of modern high ceilings, forty-five feet high (45’) warehouse space, five thousand
square feet (5,000 sq. ft.) of modern office space, 14 loading docks, and all other
necessary shipping equipment, as State-of-the-art high-low equipment to
load/unload trucks. Interboro ships all its orders on shrinked-wrapped pallets to
preserve the quality of the shipment. Interboro stocks in its huge facility, over five
million pounds of can liners as our normal inventory, perfectly suited for the
storage and distribution of the end user’s needs.

Interboro believes that it can service the requirements of the end user from
Interboro’s present facility. Interboro ships through common carrier, usually within
7-10 days ARO. Interboro would keep in stock all of the end user's annual
requirements at the inception of the contract, in order to facilitate immediate
deliveries.

Describe the proposed delivery plan, including delivery charges, lead
times, and proposed delivery times.



Interboro believes that it can service the requirements of the end user from
Interboro’s present facility. Interboro ships through common carrier, usually within
7-10 days after receipt of order (“ARO. Interboro would keep in stock all of the
end user's annual requirements at the inception of the contract, in order to
facilitate immediate deliveries.

Interboro has the capability and capacity to deliver to any location inside or
outside, (however prefers to deliver to a loading dock) monthly, weekly, and/or on
an as-needed basis. Interboro would do everything necessary to meet the needs
and requirements of the end user. Interboro’s prices include delivery charges.
Interboro lead times are what the end user would request. Interboro has the
capability to ship via overnight couriers, for emergency shipments. On those
occasions, Interboro could ship an order called in before 4:00 P.M. for next
morning 7:30 A.M. delivery. However, the overnight charges are not included in
the price and would be added on to the invoice pursuant to the actual cost of an
overnight carrier.

Extreme emergency orders could be shipped if an order is called in before 4:45
P.M. for next morning 10:30 A.M. delivery. Extreme emergency orders would be
defined by the end user and the expedited delivery charges would increase
pursuant to the overnight courier's rates for early morning delivery.

Description of the offeror’s invoicing procedure including samples
copies of sales tickets, deliver tickets, invoices and other related
documentation.

Interboro’s procedure for invoicing is very simple, the date the order is shipped
the invoice is created and mailed. Upon request, invoices could be faxed.
Similarly, the delivery tickets — i.e. bill of ladings (“BOL") — are provided to the
common carrier, which thereafter provides the BOL to the end user receiving
department upon tendering the shipment at the end user's dock. At that point, the
end user would receive an extra copy for its records. Similarly, Interboro provides
a copy of the BOL on each pallet, under the stretch wrap, for easy recognition
and ease of warehousing.

Interboro also accepts all major credit cards as a method of payment. On
Interboro’s invoices, the purchase order number, delivery destination, product
and quantity ordered are clearly defined for ease of processing.

Describe the return policy procedures detailing vendor notification,
method of return, restocking fees, etc. Explain how credits will be
handled.

Interboro return policy and procedure is very simple. As in this case, Interboro
often responds to a Request for Bid or Invitation for Bid by providing samples to
the entity conducting the bid process or the end user, for evaluation, testing and
approval. Those samples, once approved, establish the product that is being
supplied for the various departments ordering through the awarded bid. Those



samples are the benchmark for all tests and future inspections of the liners
provided.

Should Interboro deliver any order not meeting the aforementioned benchmark,
the end user would notify Interboro of a defect of the delivered order. Interboro
would immediately arrange to cover the delivered product by shipping a
replacement order from its warehouse facility and pick-up the defective order.
There would be an even exchange, whatever amount of cases the end user has
in its possession as defective would be exchanged with conforming goods. There
would be no charges initiated for the exchange.

However, should the returned goods turn out to be in perfect condition, with no
defect and in conformance with the samples Interboro submitted with the bid, as
noted that the samples become the benchmark and establishes the product that
is being supplied for the various departments, then Interboro would charge The
end user for all shipping charges that is associated with the return, the original
shipping charge and its return. However, there would be no restocking fees. The
same procedure would apply for returning goods ordered by any department,
which would contemplate returning an order placed for the wrong item or for any
other reason other than a defect in the goods delivered.

Interboro stands behind its product and is accordingly responsible for its
performance, and will replace all defected merchandise, and will resolve these
and any related problems to the satisfaction of the end user.

In order to prevent defects during shipping Interboro is diligent to secure,
properly package for shipment with common carriers. All products are packaged
in new shipping containers.

List the qualifications and experience of the offeror in providing the
services described herein.

e Founded in 1982 (36 years in business)

e Privately owned

e Certified Minority owned

e Small business enterprise

e Highly trained employees

o Super efficient warehouse — Shipping & Receiving (87,000 sq. ft.
45’ Ceiling)

 Huge inventory capacity (over 5,000,000 pounds of plastics)

e Represents all major high-quality plastic manufacturers

» State-of-the-art computer equipment (updated annually — software
& hardware)

e Interboro is engaged in the sale and distribution of plastic liners
(bags) and related products. Interboro is not a manufacturer of
such liners. Instead, Interboro’s specialty is bidding for and



obtaining contracts to supply such liners to states and municipal
governments across the United States via competitive bidding.
Interboro sells the liners from its large inventory or orders them
from the various manufacturers of plastic bags in the United
States. Interboro is one of the larger distributors of liners in the
country and has great experience with the bidding process as well
as the sale and distribution of its products.

e Interboro provides can liners, plastic bags, custodial supplies,
janitorial supplies, maintenance supplies, food bags, stretch film,
polyethylene gloves, latex gloves, vinyl gloves, nitrile gloves and
medical supplies for governmental and municipal agencies
throughout forty-eight (48) states.

e Customer service, sales personnel, and warehouse distribution
staff dedicated to customer requirements, before, during, and
after each order.

o State-of-the-art resin and poly technology - quality and
performance - implemented and upgraded as technology
becomes available.

e Interboro has over $3,000,000.00 worth of existing contracts —
supplying States, Cities, Counties, School Districts, Colleges,
Universities and local municipalities. Interboro provides the
States, Cities, and Counties for their various departments, as
Parks & Wildlife Departments, Prison System, Detention Centers,
Correctional Facilities, Support Facilities, Hospitals, Nursing
Homes, EMS, Police & Fire Departments, Transportation
Department, Highway Department, Senior Citizen Centers, Health
Care Facilities, Transit Authorities, and Airport Authority.

Provide names, qualification and experience of the personnel to be
assigned to The The end user.

Name Title



Abraham Jeremias Vice President Founder of Company

Pinches Glauber Manager of Shipping & Receiving '
Chanie Holtzer Secretary and Office Manager
Toby Friedman Customer Service Supervisor 2
Mayer Jeremias Order Processing

Chaim Bittman Accounts Receivable Manager *

In addition, Interboro has a staff of fifteen (15) employees for handling
customer services issues, processing orders, coordinating deliveries,
processing emergency orders for overnight deliveries and customer
relations.

! Pinches has experience in the field of shipping in receiving for twenty (20) years. In 1996,
Pinches became General Manager for the entire operation of Interboro. Further, Mayer, as GM
has established a very close relationship with all common carriers servicing Interboro and through
his direct contacts with all major carriers, Mayer would secure that all orders are shipped and
delivered to the end user pursuant to the end user's requirements.

2 Toby will help the end user with all of your concerns and ensure you are fully satisfied with our
service. Toby has three years in the current position and skillfully manages to please all contacts.

3 Mayer would handle order entry for the end user and in charge of keeping records efficiently to
better serve the end user. Mayer has more than three years experience in the field.

4 Chaim is in charge to processes invoices and billing Interboro customers in a timely fashion for
payment.



Tuterbore Packaging (orporation

Nationwide Service 114 Bracken Road

Montgomery, New York 12549-2600
(845) 782-6800

Fax (845) 781-2450

Email: abraham@interboropackaging.com

July 11,2022

State of lowa

Bid # 005-RFB-0047-2022 Kitchen & Breakroom Paper & Plastic
Disposables

To Whom It May Concern:

This is to certify that the items offered by Interboro Packaging Corporation, for the State of lowa
has a lifetime warranty. Interboro replaces all defective merchandise within the shortest period of
time possible.

If I can be of any further assistance to you, please do not hesitate to contact me.

Very truly yours,

q A

. (_/ z""_\_

[ /{ //
Idy Brach
Secretary



Vuterbone Packaging Ooponation

Nationwide Service

“Descriptive Literature”

114 Bracken Road

Montgomery, New York 12549-2600
(845) 782-6800

Fax (845) 781-2450

E-mail: Abraham@interboropackaging.com

Bid # 005-RFB-0047-2022 Kitchen & Breakroom Paper & Plastic Disposables

Item Number Product Width Gusset Length Color Bags Per
Name (Inch) (Inch) Case
P1.3 INT-8421-XXH 8 4 21 Clear 1,000
P1.24 INT-1220-H 12 20 Clear 1,000
P1.81 INT-1014-Med 10 14 Clear 4,000
P1.82 INT-1218-Med 12 18 Clear 1,000
P1.83 INT-1824-Hvy 18 24 Clear 2,000
P1.84 INT-2737-H 27 37 Clear 500
P1.85 INT-5280-H 52 80 Clear 50
P1.86 INT-657-Hvy 6.5 i Clear 6,000
P1.90 INT-8420-Heavy 8 4 20 Clear 1,000
P1.118 INT-1014-Med 10 14 Clear 4,000
P1.119 INT-1218-H 12 18 Clear 1,000
P1.120 INT-1824-Hvy 18 24 Clear 2,000
P1.121 INT-2737-H 27 37 Clear 200
P1.189 INT-5280-H 32 80 Clear 50
P1.190 INT-657-Hvt 6.5 7 Clear 2,000
P1.244 INT-8421-XXH 8 4 21 Clear 1,000

Please Note! It is understood that we are quoting the prices per the unit you have
specified in the bid. However, as the columns above “Bags per case/Packed” indicate, we
would prefer to stock some items in a different pack. Please refer to the attached letter for

Samfles

adjusted prices.
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Dutenbone Packaging (orforation

Nationwide Service 114 Bracken Road
Montgomery, New York 12549-2600

(845) 782-6800

Fax (845) 781-2450

E-mail: abraham@interboropackaging.com

July 11,2022

State of lowa

Bid # 005-RFB-0047-2022 Kitchen & Breakroom Paper & Plastic
Disposables

To Whom It May Concern:

It is hereby understood that we are quoting the prices per the unit you have specified in the bid. However, as the
table below indicates, we stock some items in a different pack. Therefore, unless you insist on your specified
count, we may prefer to ship according to our standard pack. This will only expedite the delivery of your orders.
Be advised, however, that we will not deviate without your definite approval.

Item Number Standard Pack Adjusted Price
P1.24 1,000/Case $59.10
P1.84 500/Case $52.05
P1.190 2,000/Case $26.96

Sincerely,
Idy Brach

Secretary



